CHAPTER CLXXV.

February 27, 1872.

An Act Regulating the Payment of Delinquent Taxes in the County of Yellow Medicine.

SECTION 1. Relates to the payment of delinquent taxes.

- 2. Enforcement of payment.
- 3. Duties of the county auditor of Redwood county.
- 4. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Payment of delinquent taxes. Section 1. That all taxes heretofore assessed on real and personal property within the limits of Yellow Medicine county, as the boundaries thereof were established by section 1, of chapter XCVIII, of the general laws of 1871, and now delinquent, or which may hereafter become delinquent, shall be paid to the treasurer of that county.

Enforcement of payment.

SEC. 2. That the collection and payment of such delinquent taxes shall be enforced by like proceedings and in the same manner as if the said county had been created and fully organized at the time said taxes were assessed.

Duties of county auditor. SEO. 3. The county auditor of the county of Redwood shall, within thirty days from the passage of this act, make out a full list of such delinquent taxes and a description of the real property on which the same were assessed, giving a fair transcript of his books so far as they relate to such particulars, and deliver the same, duly certified, to the auditor of Yellow Medicine county on demand.

When act to take effect.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be, in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 27, 1872.